Student Union Winona State University P.O. Box 5838 Winona, MN 55987



April 12, 2023

Whereas, Winona State University Security is dedicated to the safety of students,

Whereas, mass shootings are becoming more common in the United States,

Whereas, the safety of students and faculty is a priority here at WSU,

Whereas, students and faculty have expressed concern about safety in our buildings,

Whereas, making buildings more secure would deter unwanted guests in buildings that they don't need access to,

Whereas, adding more ID scanners and recommending faculty to keep more doors locked can bring a deeper level of security to campus,

Whereas, it is the goal of campus security to ensure students feel safe on campus,

Whereas, this would create a safe environment for students to choose WSU to receive their education,

*Therefore be it resolved*, WSUSS supports Winona State Security and their initiatives to make a safe campus for all students.



Malorie Olson

President | Winona State University Student Senate